NISSEI-ARCOTRONICS C4C-C4H-C4G-C4M
MKP Series
AXIAL CAPACITORS
PCB APPLICATIONS
General Characteristics
• Self healing
• Low losses
• High ripple current

URMS
V-
dv/dt
V/µs
IPKR
A
ESR max
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
IRMS
(100kHz)
@ 70°C
(A) D L d
NAA Part Number Factory
Part Number
0.1 850 450 450 45 16.6 5 10.5 33.0 0.8 C44104-850BSN C4CAMUB3100AA0-
0.15 850 450 450 68 11.5 7 12.5 33.0 0.8 C44154-850BSN C4CAMUB3150AA0-
0.22 850 450 450 99 8.1 9 15.5 33.0 1.0 C44224-850BSN C4CAMUC3220AA0-
0.33 850 450 450 149 5.8 9 18.5 33.0 1.0 C44334-850BSN C4CAMUC3330AA0-
0.47 850 450 450 212 4.6 9 21.5 33.0 1.0 C44474-850BSN C4CAMUC3470AA0-
0.68 850 450 300 204 5.1 9 21.0 44.0 1.0 C44684-850BSN C4CAMUC3680AA1-
1 850 450 300 300 3.8 12 25.0 44.0 1.2 C44105-850BSN C4CAMUD4100AA1-
1.5 850 450 300 450 3.1 12 30.5 44.0 1.2 C44155-850BSN C4CAMUD4150AA1-
2 850 450 200 400 3.8 12 28.5 58.0 1.2 C44205-850BSN C4CAMUD4200AA3-
2.2 850 450 200 440 3.7 12 29.5 58.0 1.2 C44225-850BSN C4CAMUD4220AA3-
2.5 850 450 200 500 3.5 12 31.5 58.0 1.2 C44255-850BSN C4CAMUD4250AA3-
0.047 1200 500 700 33 27.1 4 10.0 33.0 0.8 C44473-1200B C4CAPUB2470AA0-
0.068 1200 500 700 48 19.1 5 12.0 33.0 0.8 C44683-1200B C4CAPUB2680AA0-
0.1 1200 500 700 70 13.4 7 14.0 33.0 0.8 C44104-1200B C4CAPUB3100AA0-
0.15 1200 500 700 105 9.2 9 17.5 33.0 1.0 C44154-1200B C4CAPUC3150AA0-
0.22 1200 500 700 154 6.8 9 20.5 33.0 1.0 C44224-1200B C4CAPUC3220AA0-
0.33 1200 500 450 149 7.2 9 20.0 44.0 1.0 C44334-1200B C4CAPUC3330AA1-
0.47 1200 500 450 212 5.6 9 23.0 44.0 1.0 C44474-1200B C4CAPUC3470AA1-
0.68 1200 500 450 306 4.2 12 27.5 44.0 1.2 C44684-1200B C4CAPUD3680AA1-
1 1200 500 450 450 3.5 12 33.0 44.0 1.2 C44105-1200B C4CAPUD4100AA1-
1.2 1200 500 275 330 4.5 12 29.0 58.0 1.2 C44125-1200B C4CAPUD4120AA3-
1.5 1200 500 275 413 4.0 12 32.0 58.0 1.2 C44155-1200B C4CAPUD4150AA3-
0.022 2000 630 1150 25 48.2 3 10.5 33.0 0.8 C44223-2000B C4CAWUB2220AA0-
0.033 2000 630 1150 38 32.5 4 12.5 33.0 0.8 C44333-2000B C4CAWUB2330AA0-
0.047 2000 630 1150 54 23.0 6 15.0 33.0 1.0 C44473-2000B C4CAWUC2470AA0-
0.068 2000 630 1150 78 16.3 7 17.5 33.0 1.0 C44683-2000B C4CAWUC2680AA0-
0.1 2000 630 1150 115 11.6 9 20.5 33.0 1.0 C44104-2000B C4CAWUC3100AA0-
0.15 2000 630 700 105 11.3 9 19.5 44.0 1.0 C44154-2000B C4CAWUC3150AA1-
0.22 2000 630 700 154 8.0 12 23.5 44.0 1.2 C44224-2000B C4CAWUD3220AA1-
0.33 2000 630 700 231 5.9 12 28.5 44.0 1.2 C44334-2000B C4CAWUD3330AA1-
0.47 2000 630 700 329 4.8 12 33.5 44.0 1.2 C44474-2000B C4CAWUD3470AA1-
0.56 2000 630 400 224 6.1 12 29.0 58.0 1.2 C44564-2000B C4CAWUD3560AA3-
0.68 2000 630 400 272 5.4 12 32.0 58.0 1.2 C44684-2000B C4CAWUD3680AA3-
0.0068 3000 750 2100 14.5 132.0 2 10.0 33.0 0.8 C44682-3000B C4CAYUB1680AA0-
0.01 3000 750 2100 21 90.3 3 12.0 33.0 0.8 C44103-3000B C4CAYUB2100AA0-
0.015 3000 750 2100 32 60.5 4 14.5 33.0 1.0 C44153-3000B C4CAYUC2150AA0-
0.022 3000 750 2100 46 41.6 5 17.0 33.0 1.0 C44223-3000B C4CAYUC2220AA0-
0.033 3000 750 2100 69 28.3 6 20.5 33.0 1.0 C44333-3000B C4CAYUC2330AA0-
0.047 3000 750 1250 59 25.7 7 19.0 44.0 1.0 C44473-3000B C4CAYUC2470AA1-
0.068 3000 750 1250 85 18.3 9 22.5 44.0 1.0 C44683-3000B C4CAYUC2680AA1-
0.1 3000 750 1250 125 12.8 12 27.0 44.0 1.2 C44104-3000B C4CAYUD3100AA1-
0.15 3000 750 1250 188 9.2 12 32.0 44.0 1.2 C44154-3000B C4CAYUD3150AA1-
0.22 3000 750 750 165 9.5 12 31.0 58.0 1.2 C44224-3000B C4CAYUD3220AA3-
Tolerance:  J (±5%); K(±10%)
NISSEI-ARCOTRONICS C4H
Peak Voltage Table
Un   850V 1200V 2000V 3000V

Dimensions
Max mm C µF UN
V-
URMS
V-
dv/dt
V/µs
IPKR
A
ESR max @
100kHz (mΩ)
IRMS (100kHz)
@ 70°C (A)
D L d
NAA Part Number Factory Part Number
1 250 160 60 60 6.7 6 11.0 20.5 0.8 C44105-250B C4GADUB4100AA4-
2.2 250 160 30 66 10.9 6 11.5 33.0 0.8 C44225-250B C4GADUB4220AA0-
2.5 250 160 30 75 9.8 7 12.0 33.0 0.8 C44255-250B C4GADUB4250AA0-
3 250 160 30 90 8.2 8 13.5 33.0 1.0 C44305-250B C4GADUC4300AA0-
3.3 250 160 30 99 7.5 9 14.0 33.0 1.0 C44335-250B C4GADUC4330AA0-
4 250 160 30 120 6.4 9 15.5 33.0 1.0 C44405-250B C4GADUC4400AA0-
5 250 160 30 150 5.4 9 17.0 33.0 1.0 C44505-250B C4GADUC4500AA0-
6.8 250 160 30 204 4.4 9 19.5 33.0 1.0 C44685-250B C4GADUC4680AA0-
10 250 160 20 200 5.3 9 20.0 44.0 1.0 C44106-250B G4GADUC5100AA1-
15 250 160 20 300 3.9 12 24.5 44.0 1.2 C44156-250B C4GADUD5150AA1-
20 250 160 20 400 3.4 12 28.0 44.0 1.2 C44206-250B C4GADUD5200AA1-
25 250 160 20 500 3.1 12 31.0 44.0 1.2 C44256-250B C4GADUD5250AA1-
30 250 160 15 450 4.0 12 29.0 58.0 1.2 C44306-250B C4GADUD5300AA3-
40 250 160 15 600 3.5 12 33.5 58.0 1.2 C44406-250B C4GADUD5400AA3-
0.47 400 250 60 28 11.1 6 9.5 28.0 0.8 C44474-400B C4GAFUB3470AA5-
0.68 400 250 45 31 11.7 6 10.0 33.0 0.8 C44684-400B C4GAFUB3680AA0-
1 400 250 45 45 8.3 7 12.0 33.0 0.8 C44105-400B C4GAFUB4100AA0-
1.5 400 250 45 68 5.8 9 14.5 33.0 1.0 C44155-400B C4GAFUC4150AA0-
2 400 250 45 90 4.7 9 16.5 33.0 1.0 C44205-400B C4GAFUC4200AA0-
2.2 400 250 45 99 4.4 9 17.5 33.0 1.0 C44225-400B C4GAFUC4220AA0-
2.5 400 250 45 113 4.0 9 18.5 33.0 1.0 C44255-400B C4GAFUC4250AA0-
3 400 250 45 135 3.6 9 20.0 33.0 1.0 C44305-400B C4GAFUC4300AA0-
3.3 400 250 30 99 5.2 9 18.0 44.0 1.0 C44335-400B C4GAFUC4330AA1-
4 400 250 30 120 4.6 9 19.5 44.0 1.0 C44405-400B C4GAFUC4400AA1-
4.7 400 250 30 141 4.1 9 21.0 44.0 1.0 C44475-400B C4GAFUC4470AA1-
5 400 250 30 150 4.0 9 21.5 44.0 1.0 C44505-400B C4GAFUC4500AA1-
6.8 400 250 30 204 3.2 12 25.0 44.0 1.2 C44685-400B C4GAFUD4680AA1-
10 400 250 30 300 2.7 12 30.0 44.0 1.2 C44106-400B C4GAFUD5100AA1-
15 400 250 20 300 4.8 12 31.5 58.0 1.2 C44156-400B C4GAFUD5150AA3-
0.47 600 330 60 28 13.1 6 11.0 33.0 0.8 C44474-600B C4GAHUB3470AA0-
0.68 600 330 60 41 9.4 7 13.0 33.0 0.8 C44684-600B C4GAHUB3680AA0-
1 600 330 60 60 6.6 9 15.5 33.0 1.0 C44105-600B C4GAHUC4100AA0-
2 600 330 40 80 6.3 9 18.5 44.0 1.0 C44205-600B C4GAHUC4200AA1-
2.2 600 330 40 88 5.2 9 19.5 44.0 1.0 C44225-600B C4GAHUC4220AA1-
3 600 330 40 120 4.8 9 22.5 44.0 1.0 C44305-600B C4GAHUC4300AA1-
3.3 600 330 40 132 4.3 12 23.5 44.0 1.2 C44335-600B C4GAHUD4330AA1-
4 600 330 40 160 3.8 12 25.5 44.0 1.2 C44405-600B C4GAHUD4400AA1-
4.7 600 330 40 188 3.5 12 27.5 44.0 1.2 C44475-600B C4GAHUD4470AA1-
5 600 330 40 200 3.4 12 28.5 44.0 1.2 C44505-600B C4GAHUD4500AA1-
6.8 600 330 30 204 6.8 12 28.5 58.0 1.2 C44685-600B C4GAHUD4680AA3-
10 600 330 30 300 5.3 12 34.5 58.0 1.2 C44106-600B C4GAHUD5100AA3-
0.47 700 400 80 38 9.5 8 14.5 33.0 1.0 C44474-700B C4GAJUC3470AA0-
0.68 700 400 80 55 7.0 9 17.0 33.0 1.0 C44684-700B C4GAJUC3680AA0-
1 700 400 80 80 5.2 9 20.5 33.0 1.0 C44105-700B C4GAJUC4100AA0-
1.5 700 400 60 90 6.4 9 20.5 44.0 1.0 C44155-700B C4GAJUC4150AA1-
2 700 400 60 120 5.0 12 23.5 44.0 1.2 C44205-700B C4GAJUD4200AA1-
2.2 700 400 60 132 4.7 12 24.5 44.0 1.2 C44225-700B C4GAJUD4220AA1-
3 700 400 60 180 3.9 12 28.5 44.0 1.2 C44305-700B C4GAJUD4300AA1-
3.3 700 400 60 198 3.7 12 30.0 44.0 1.2 C44335-700B C4GAJUD4330AA1-
4 700 400 60 240 3.5 12 33.0 44.0 1.2 C44405-700B C4GAJUD4400AA1-
4.7 700 400 40 188 7.9 12 29.5 58.0 1.2 C44475-700B C4GAJUD4470AA3-
5 700 400 40 200 7.5 12 30.5 58.0 1.2 C44505-700B C4GAJUD4500AA3-
6.8 700 400 40 272 6.1 12 35.0 58.0 1.2 C44685-700B C4GAJUD4680AA3-
0.15 850 450 210 32 14.5 5 10.0 33.0 0.8 C44154-850BSW C4GAMUB3150AA0-
0.22 850 450 210 46 10.3 7 12.0 33.0 0.8 C44224-850BSW C4GAMUB3220AA0-
0.33 850 450 210 69 7.1 9 14.5 33.0 1.0 C44334-850BSW C4GAMUC3330AA0-
0.47 850 450 210 99 5.4 9 17.0 33.0 1.0 C44474-850BSW C4GAMUC3470AA0-
0.68 850 450 210 143 4.2 9 20.5 33.0 1.0 C44684-850BSW C4GAMUC3680AA0-
1 850 450 140 140 4.7 9 20.5 44.0 1.0 C44105-850BSW C4GAMUC4100AA1-
1.5 850 450 140 210 3.5 12 24.5 44.0 1.2 C44155-850BSW C4GAMUD4150AA1-
2 850 450 140 280 3.1 12 28.5 44.0 1.2 C44205-850BSW C4GAMUD4200AA1-
2.2 850 450 140 308 3.0 12 29.5 44.0 1.2 C44225-850BSW C4GAMUD4220AA1-
2.5 850 450 140 350 2.9 12 31.5 44.0 1.2 C44255-850BSW C4GAMUD4250AA1-
3 850 450 90 270 3.6 12 28.0 58.0 1.2 C44305-850BSW C4GAMUD4300AA3-
3.3 850 450 90 297 3.5 12 29.5 58.0 1.2 C44335-850BSW C4GAMUD4330AA3-
4 850 450 90 360 3.2 12 32.5 58.0 1.2 C44405-850BSW C4GAMUD4400AA3-
Tolerance:  J (±5%); K(±10%)
NISSEI-ARCOTRONICS C4M
Peak Voltage Table
Un  250V 400V 600V  700V